From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN=UT v O ZFIRAICELT

I. S8, SOKOFM (EHADIIA SILTOW AL L) Tk s
NTWBHBLOERL L — FBINDAIT ST WAE I S D0ODHL DT,

2. B LISV CAET 9 B G THRLEYS WSO RS 72 95 A
Tl TUVEAS,

3. RMKSHBL % N> T AR E, AT & ORI 1 A% EdiTw
T4 OT, HITEHGE—FIZ, TTELTFT &,

S

4. HUORN THAR S A, ) BTRLTE ) £,

5. TOHZIN2EL AOF—5I2b DT E LA bDTY,

6. L P e Lk dBW s aasn Y £4,

7. T — FHlASE & o T ABE L, ARSI 5k (47R=) TH

WA E N
H b/

T 2R e N 1 . P P 2
B. ERTTII AT oo ceovovererrrerorsromarentetiiniieriartiiiiiieriiteaestiinisisesescsssenss 6
O 1 1L L - T T T T P P PP 8
1 R L L L S P PP 10
O A 1 P PP 16
R i AR I | = 3 PP 20
G. A o TR A fFrerererereresereretaiiniiiiiiiiiiiiitiir e 24
H. gl S eeerrrereerrareessneeeosineeeestteessnnesnaressearsestnsecnnessasresseantees 2
L 1 1 1 = U 28
K. #B7I1 - TR AT - vevvrororesroenmmitiiirtii ittt e e 30
O A R E 2 3 R T T TR T T P T PP PP T PP PP 32
TR % - I 1 g S P PR 34
SN I e a1 2 P PN 36
| ey B G 1 T P P P 36
Q. T 7T —ZERPUARerrreerrerermreer e 38
R, A A V) EBIBAR: everrrrrrre ittt e 42
S. T y IS T enrr i e e 42
AT A S PP PP 44
5 1 LS T - PP TP 47
2 1 T T T P PP 49
A 1T T T T T R PP T T 56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N oW e

Notes for using this parts book

This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number as
shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet).

Non-standard parts are indicated with .

Numbers inside the line indicate the subclass.

An asterisk 3% in the RMKS column indicates a part that is selected to be in-

stalled with a paired part. Be sure to order the pair.
TTTTN

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ':____ 4.

This book was prepared based on information available in January 1992.

Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

If the symbol # is found in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the different parts

list on page 47.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body ......coeviiviiiiiiiiniiiiiiii e s 2
B . Crank shaft mechanism .............coooviiiiiiiiniii 6
C. Needle bar mechanism ...........cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiii e 8
D . Presser foot mechanmiSm ..........cocovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeaes 10
E. Feed mechanisSm ............cooviiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiien e ieneenes 16
F . Upper feed mechanism ..........cccoooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinens 20
G. Knifemechanism ..............ooiiiiiii 24
H. Overlooper mechanism ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinii s 26
J . Under looper mechanism ..........cc.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ... 28
K. Lubrication .......cocovvuiiiininiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiine i raeiiiseeesnenanenes 30
L. Needle COOler .....coooveiniiiiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiii it reie i eraeaaas 32
M. Thread tension .........c.cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiiiie e eeene e 34
N. Gimp guide mechanism .........c.c.ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 36
P . Tape winder mechanism .............coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 36
Q. Ruffling attachment ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 38
R. Serging attachment ..............cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiie e 42
S . Lapper mechaniSm ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie it it raeneraees 42
Z . ACCESSOTIES .vouivinininenitiiniiitiiiiiietie et rtiiiiitetitrarsranienetanns 44
DIFFERENT PARTS LIST ..ottt e e s naenenes 47
INDEX ..iiviiiiiiiiiiiin e T 49
GAUGE PARTS ...ttt et e et a v e e eae 56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser
Teileiste

Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die Ndhmaschinen mit derselben Kennungsnummer
wie auf diesem Buchumschlag (oder auf dem Korrekturblatt).

Die Sonderteile sind mit bezeichnet.

Die Nummern im gestrichelten Feld geben die Unterbezeichnung an.

Die in der Kolonne RMKS mit einem Asteriskus 3 bezeichneten Teile miissen
mit anderen Teilen zusammen ausgewéhlt und montiert werden. Aus diesem
Grund missen Sie alle zusammengehérenden Teile miteinander bestellen.

Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer { | ge-
strichelten Linie umrandet.

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Januar 1992.

Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.

Dieses Zeichen # in der Spalte “Parts No. (Teil-nummer)” verweist auf die Ge-

sonderte Stiickliste auf Seite 47.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS

A . Maschinengehiuse .........cooieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
B. Kurbelwelle ....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
C . Nadelstangenvorrichtung .......ceovvvveiriiiriniiriinrsisierineisisacinnin, 8
D. StoffdriickerfuB ............cooviiiiiiiiiiiiii 10
E . TransportvorriChtung ........cooeviiuininiiinniiiniiiniiiiiiiiiiniinnesens 16
F . Obertransportvorrichtung ...........ccoeveiimiiiiiiiiviiinininnn., 20
€ 7 24
H. Oberen Greifer ...c.o.vuveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciia e esiereeitneeennaaanes 26
J . Unterer Greifer .......ooviiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiin s 28
K. Schmierung ........ccocociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniin e 30
L . Nadelkihlungsvorrichtung ..........ccccvoviiiiiiiiniiiiiiiniiniininennens 32
M. Faderspannung .........cceceviveeiiniririeieienininirnenivirieneiineniiinsns 34
N. Schnurflhrung .....ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e eneas 36
P . Bandaufwickelvorrichtung ..........ccceiiviiniiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiineneaieees 36
Q. Kriuselvorrichtung .........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiii 38
R . Uberwendlichvorrichtung ......c..ccoeiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiciininennenennnn. 42
S . Falz-MechaniSmus .........cccoeiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineineaanas, 42
Z . ZUBEROr ..vveiiiiiriiiiiii i e 44
ZUBEHORLISTE ......ccuniiiiiieeiieeneiierensaneeennerneenseuarsasesssenasennns 47
VERZEICHNIS ...ttt i vesicns e e 49
TEILEDER LEHRE .......otiviiiiiiiiiiiiniiini it enesieeeennsaeensnaens 56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notes sur lI'utilisation de ce manuel de
piéces détachées

Ce manuel est destiné aux machines & coudre ayant le méme numéro de plaque
montré sur la couverture de ce manuel (ou sur la feuille de corrections).

Les picces non standard sont signalées par I'indication .

Les numéros a I'intérieur du cadre en pointillés indique la sous-classe.

Un astérisque ¥ dans la colonne RMKS indique une piéce devant étre montée
en paire avec une autre piece. Veiller a bien commander la paire.

Les pieces fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait
pointillé {3} .

Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Janvier
1992.

Les pitces peuvent étre sujettes a des modifications sans préavis.

Si le symbole * se trouve dans la colonne “Parts No. (N° de piece)” veuillez la

vous référer a la liste de piéces annexe page 47.

TABLE DES MATIERES

A. Corpsdelamachine ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
B . Meécanisme du vilebrequin ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 6
C. Meécanisme de la barre a aiguille ..........coooeiiiiiiinnn, 8
D. Meécanisme du pied Presseur .......ccovveiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 10
E . Meécanisme de I'entrainement ............cocovviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinennn, 16
F . Meécanisme de 'entrainement SUPEFEUr ..........cccoveiiiiiininiiiiiinnnns 20
G. Meécanisme du COULEAU ........coevuiininiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiiiirreireeiannes 24
H. Mécanisme du boucleur SUprieur ........ccooceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinierennen. 26
J . Mécanisme du boucleur inférieur ..........cociivieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiaans 28
K. Lubrification .......c.cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 30
L . Mécanisme du refroidisseur d’aiguille .............cc.cooooiiiiiiiiiiinn.. 32
M. Tensiondufil ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 34
N. Meécanisme du guide-fil ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 36
P . Meécanisme de lénrouleur de ruban .......c..cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiniin e, 36
Q. Accessoire pour fronCES ..........ocvvviivuiniiiiiiiiiiiinieiririnenieneienas 38
R . Accessoire pour couture Sur tiSSUS SErZES ......vceevuerrenerraeraneesneeens 42
S . Meéchanisme Arabat .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 42
Z . ACCESSOITES ..ueeuinniiinintiniitiiiia ettt e earaenarreaanaannsns 44
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES ......c.cocvtiiiniiiiiniiciiieiiiineienanns 47
1310 5 29, GOSN 49
PIECES DE JAUGE ...ttt e eeeenaaanaes 56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro sirve para todas las mdquinas de coser que llevan la misma placa de
identificacién que la que se puede ver en la tapa de este libro (o en la hoja de
erratas).

Las piezas no normales aparecen como .

Los niimeros dentro del rectdngulo punteado indican la subclase.

Un asterisco % en la columna RMKS indica que la pieza se debe instalar con su
pieza par. Se debe hacer el pedido del par de piezas.

Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

TTETN

punteada { ).
Este libro ha sido compilado basidndose en los datos de que se disponia en enero
1992.

Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de diseiio sin aviso previo.

De haber un simbolo * junto al “Parts No. (Nimero de Pieza)”, habrd que mi-

rar la lista de piezas separada de la pdgina 47.

INDICE

A. Cuerpodela maquina .........cccovvvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
B . Mecanismo del cigliefial .............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 6
C. Mecanismo del barra de aguja ........cccovvvniniiviiiniiiniiiiiiiineneanae. 8
D. Mecanismo del prensa telas .........ocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens 10
E . Mecanismo de la alimentacion ............ccceeivviiiiinenennienenenaennens 16
F . Mecanismo de la alimentacion SUPEror .........cccevviviinieniennnnnannns 20
G. Mecanismodelcuchilla .........cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24
H. Mecanismo del presilladora SUPErior ...........c.c.oiiviiiieiiinennenneennns 26
J . Mecanismo del presilladora inferior ..............ocooviiiiiin 28
K. Lubricacion .......cccciiiriiiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiirai i riee e aseenecienans 30
L . Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja ........ccoovvineiiiniveiiiiinennnnnnnn.. 32
M. Tensiondel hilo .......ooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiie s 34
N. Mecanismo guiadel hilo .........ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii v 36
P . Mecanismo bobinadorde cinta ..............ocooiiiiiiiiiiiin i 36
Q. Accesoriode fruncido .........ccioiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 38
R . Dispositivo de dobladillo para puntada invisible .......................... 42
S . Mecanismo de solapado ..........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 42
Z . ACCESOTIOS ..ceiiiniiniiiiiiitiii ettt sttt e vt e enaaneens 44
LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS ... ..ot 47
INDICE ...t ettt e et ra e na e naaneees 49
PIEZASDE CALIBRE .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt reneeeen e 56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 7L — LM% /Machine body/Maschinengehéuse/
Corps de la machine/Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE aTy EoAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
2 $20204001 1| 928N"- TOP COVER
3 $02606000 1129397403+ OIL GAUGE WINDOW
4 062401216 4| FA"IM4X12 SCREW M4X12
5 $20306000 1|y PACKING
6 $20412000 3|A95E OIL CAP
7 $23337009 1495t OIL CAP
8 $§20712001 1| VIAININ=D= FRAME SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY
9 062400816 4|FA"34X8 SCREW 4X8
10 §20345009 11495ty OIL CAP
11 $20309001 1AV ZhN - FACE PLATE COVER
12 $23418001 21 2A%"4X5 SCREW 4X5
13 $20310001 1| #50F23293N"-B COVER FOR FEED MECHANISM (B)
14 $20311000 LN PAWS PACKING
16 062400816 6|FA"24X8 SCREW 4X8
16 $23367001 12720\ FAN COVER
17 062400816 2|#A"34X8 SCREW 4X8
18 061400616 1193534X6 SCREW 4X6
21 $20313000 1| #5957 ChinN- FEED BAR COVER
22 §20314000 1IN+ PACKING
23 062401016 6]|+A"34X10 SCREW 4X10
24 $20315001 1| 9Fhn- INSIDE COVER
25 $23616001 5| 2:42"4X10 SCREW 4X10
26 061400816 1|9334X8 SCREW 4X8
27 520316001 1|RIAN-LO= FRONT COVER (L) ASSEMBLY
27-1 $20318000 1 [ RTAN =LY FRONT COVER HINGE SHAFT
27-2 $20319001 1{ITAN-ELD" FRONT COVER HINGE
27-3 012400436 2} PrES4X4 SET SCREW 4X4
27-4 §20320001 1 ITAN-ZEYN° FRONT COVER STOPPER
27-5 $§20321001 1IN -N"R FRONT COVER SPRING
27-6 $23418001 1|2A23"4X5 SCREW 4X5
27-7 $20327001 11 RIAN-FATH STOPPER PLATE FOR FRONT COVER
27-8 $23418001 1| 2A2"4X5 SCREW 4X5
28 060401416 3|1 M4AX14 SCREW 4X14
29 $20323001 1|IAN"-S FRONT COVER (S)
30 $23418001 2| 2ARY"4X5 SCREW 4X5
3 012400836 1{Prt34X8 SET SCREW 4X8
32 012400436 1|7rE34X4 SET SCREW 4X4
33 $20324001 1| IAN-L7UHo FRONT COVER (L) GUIDE
34 062400816 21FA"34X8 SCREW 4X8
35 $§20325001 1| RIAN"=EALHN"R STOPPER SPRING FOR FRONT COVER
36 062400616 1|FA"IM4 X6 SCREW M4X6
37 $20328001 1|o027°b-F CLOTH PLATE
38 $20329000 115025°L-+o~+ CLOTH PLATE SHEAT
39 $20330000 1|9027°b-+99IN5— |CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT COLLAR
40 $20331001 1| YEAS-D2 SET COLLAR ASSEMBLY
40-1 012400436 1|7rE354X4 SET SCREW 4X4
41 $§20333001 1| 95N’y "= SPRING WASHER
42 012400636 1| 7FES4X6 SET SCREW 4X6
43 $20334000 11o027°L-t+2% CLOTH PLATE (LOWER)
44 118770001 KR AL 7 PACKING
45 025040132 439" N304 PLAIN WASHER 4
46 062400616 1 |#A"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
47 062401216 3{FA"IM4X12 SCREW M4X12
48 $20412000 2145582 OIL CAP
49 $20348001 1|2027°b-trAsZN"2  |SPRING
50 060400516 2 N1 M4X5 SCREW M4X5
51 156482000 1]A95E> OIL CAP
52 062401616 1]#A"34X16 SCREW 4X16
53 021400216 11221394 NUT 4
54 $20349001 112A235"M6 SCREW M6
55 $20412000 21 A95€Y OIL CAP
56 $20208001 2| 259+4 STUD 4

From the library of: Supenior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 7 L —L}8{% /Machine body/Maschinengehause/
Corps de la machine/Cuerpo de la maquina

REF.NO. CODE QTy EAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS

57 S$20207001 1| RIPIFIRIVTLS CLOTH GUIDE SET PLATE

58 061400616 211%5234X6 SCREW 4X6

59 $20337001 1| 9022°L=tRIPIFHA CLOTH GUIDE

60 $23418001 2| ARI"4X5 SCREW 4X5

61 $20338000 1775949 OIL RESERVOIR

62 S$20333000 1INv+ PACKING

63 $23350001 4| KU1 F19 MACHINE BODY LEG

64 017501216 4 | K" WEEX12 BOLT 5X12

65 $23351001 4|9 A" WASHER

66 S00075000 1] P1n"—b" EYE GUARD

67 062350816 21#A"13.56X8 SCREW 3.5X8

68 025350332 2|eS58"n"25"13.5 PLAIN WASHER 3.5

69 S$20340001 170" —t"Y8I15 EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE

70 $20342001 1|5 o234 STUD SCREW 4

71 146598001 1 n"zy s SPRING WASHER

72 025050132 1|E38"h"r9395 PLAIN WASHER 5

73 $20343001 1]o%u15 OIL STOPPER PLATE

74 062400616 2| rA"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6

75 062061016 5]#A"36X10 SCREW 6X10

76 S$20344009 1{ A5t OIL CAP

77 S$20345009 1| A5t OIL CAP

78 1564841001 1149582 OIL CAP

79 108520009 1495t OIL CAP

80 $23337009 11 A95t> OIL CAP

81 081009070 1]0vY>o"P9 O RING P9

82 $23357001 1124230 SCREW 10

83 S$20346000 1 Wik 97"39Y NEEDLE BAR OIL RESERVOIR

84 062401616 117A"24X16 SCREW 4X16

85 $20878000 1140958 OIL CAP

86 140066009 1| A035E> OIL CAP

95 UD1901001 119"n"2 WASHER
<3ikof1+3v> <3 THREADS>

92 $25179001 1|1rt2ovrrS5Aa LA |THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (A)
<2k M1+39> <2 THREADS>

92 $25180001 1| /rEA2EYACSA"LB  |THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (B)

From the library of; Supefior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Bﬁlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁlc nk shaft mechan m/K waIl/
Mécanisme du vilebrequin/Mecanismo del cigiienal

e ﬁ%% |

6 17 18 19 2

From the library of: Superior 5E‘Tewing Machine & Supply LLC




B. By /Crank shaft mechanism/Kurbelwelle/
Mécanisme du vilebrequin/Mecanismo del cigiieiial

*7 Bz kay Fid, ke GRE -

specify a color when ordering.

o 2 HUBD oMl hec, SIREHTE LTI
X ORRE, Rl TS,

% The crank shaft and rod are to be selected and installed to parts of the same color (2 types: red and blue). Be sure to

% Die Kurbelwelle und die Stange miissen mit den gleichfarbigen Teilen (zwei Typen: rot und blau) ausgewihlt und montiert

werden. Geben Sie daher bei der Bestellung unbedingt die Farbe an.

bien préciser la couleur en passant la commande.

Al hacer el pedido se debe especificar el color.

* L’arbre et la bielle doivent étre choisis et montés avec des pieces de couleur identique (2 types: rouge et bleu). Veiller a

REF NO CODE QTY EvAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 *|523370001 1{ PR 9" ON2I"Y+ CRANK SHAFT (N) WITH SCREW
2 $20352001 1A PULI"05 BEARING CAP
3 $20353000 110" O RING
4 062400816 4]1+A"24X8 SCREW 4X8
6 $23618001 1| 2A23"6X10 SCREW 6X10
7 $29136001 1| 53999763002 BALL BEARING 6300Z
8 $20356001 11E39"""x10 PLAIN WASHER 10
9 $20357000 1| zv*a9hoAvvshnt~ |CHAIN STITCH ECCENTRIC COVER
10 $20358000 1| o9 03450 CRANK SHAFT BUSH
11 $20359000 1{N\"5229I4FR BALANCE WEIGHT (R)
12 $20360000 1 N3 9ICHL BALANCE WEIGHT (L)
13 $20355001 4| IAZI"3IX8.5 SCREW 3X8.5
14 048400242 1| FAD7PF3DC40 STOP RING C40
15 076203000 11939956203 BALL BEARING 6203
16 $27868001 115959976203V BALL BEARING 6203V
17 $20361001 1]F=n"x WAVE SPRING
18 $20362001 1|99 D1 bFY CRANK SHAFT OIL REJECTOR
19 $20363000 110Y>5"017 O RING 017
20 520364000 1{A"PULIAYT BEARING PRESSER
21 S20365000 110425030 O RING 030
22 060401016 3In1oE"4X10 SCREW M4X10
23 520366000 117> FAN
24 $20367001 1|2°=v PULLEY
25 012060636 2| 7rES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
26 152710001 19 "n"= WASHER
27 028060242 1|2y 26 SPRING WASHER 2-6
28 018061636 1|7#HLH6X16 BOLT 6X16

% El cigiiefial y la varilla del cigliefial se deben seleccionar e instalar con las piezas del mismo color (dos tipos: rojas y azules).

From the library of: Supefior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille/ Mecanismo del barra de aguja

C. ##Rif%:/Needle bar mechanism/Nadelstangenvorrichtung/

_—— e — _— —— ——— ——

-t
—

From the library of: Superio‘r7S'ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. #TH8% /Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdriickerfufd/
Mécanisme du pied presseur/Mecanismo del prensa telas

37

FTaLn—=y/
OPTION PARTS

From the library of: Superiot Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D. # IBBf%/Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdriickerful®/
Mécanisme du pied presseur/Mecanismo del prensa telas

REF NO. CODE QTy EoAr NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $20472001 1 A9TFITEYVR ADJUST SCREW
2 $23341009 1| FavevaivI=rvk NUT
4 $20477001 11 A9IN"2R PRESSER SPRING
5 $20478001 1| A7 5" PRESSER BAR LIFTER
6 $20479001 1| ABIFPI N2 PRESSER BAR LIFTER SPRING
7 $20480001 1524 STUD SCREW 4
8 146354001 1]9"n"2 WASHER
11 $20482001 1| #YIPYP5 LN~ PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
12 $20483001 14028 STUD SCREW 8
13 $20484001 11 A9IPI75 LA -N"2 |SPRING
14 $23349001 1|LA"=-Fasevesy LEVER ADJUST PLATE
15 062401016 217A"14X10 SCREW 4X10
16 011502016 2| FARI"BX20ES SET SCREW 5X20
17 021500316 213221195 NUT 5
18 $20485001 1491755 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
19 $20209001 1| A9IP5" LN~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
20 S$20487001 1| AYIPT 7" PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM
21 $20175001 1| 7FELHEX16HUA BOLT 6X16
22 $20488001 11209182 STOPPER SCREW
23 $20489001 1| AYIPT LN =N SPRING
24 $20210000 1| AYIIF VDAY PRESSER ARM SHAFT BUSH
25 012060636 1| 7rt56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
26 $20211001 1| AYIHF "D PRESSER ARM SHAFT
28 $20493001 149195 L PIN
29 012400436 1|7rt34X4 SET SCREW 4X4
30 $20212001 1} Eev-ns5— SET COLLAR
31 012400436 2| Pres4x4 SET SCREW 4X4
34 S03321001 1 [ AYIIF"2HYN° PRESSER ARM STOPPER
35 $20740001 112242354 X109-) SCREW 4X10 SEAL
36 $20118001 1 ASRIAZ TRIMMING KNIFE
37 060300416 1IN 1H3X4 SCREW M3X4
<FOR V71>
3-1 $23354001 1| #9197 H=A PRESSER ARM ASSEMBLY (A)
3-1-1 $20473001 1| AYIi"9H= PRESSER BAR ASSEMBLY ¥
3-1-1-1 $20475000 11 A9IHv93a PRESSER CUSHION
3-1-2 $20492001 1| 2axyTo5" MAIN PRESSER ARM *
<FOR V72>
3-2 $23355001 1|A91957"H=B PRESSER ARM ASSEMBLY (B)
3-21 $20473001 1| A Ik D= PRESSER BAR ASSEMBLY *
3-2-11 $20475000 1{A91I99Y3> PRESSER CUSHION
3-2-2 $20296001 1] vaxy1o5" MAIN PRESSER ARM *
32 $20298001 1| FAAYIHF" PRESSER ARM
33 062350616 2 [ FA"IM3.56X6 SCREW M3.56X6
<F~7°YraY> <FOR TAPING>
38 $23364000 157744 TAPE GUIDE

From the library of: Supelior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




_

Mécanisme du pied presseur/Mecanismo del prensa telas

D. # 1% /Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdrickerfuld/

o —— — s — - — o — e a—— e —— —— o —— —

——— e ———— e e

——— e — e - ——

_——— e e e —— — —— e —

50-2

o —— . ——— — . — . ——— — — — —_——

SRR IS

. — e e — e — ——

e — ———— — —— —— ————— — ——— ——

———— —— i ——

—_——— e —— —— —_——_——

50-1

\AL
01-4

o — —— - ——— . —— — ——— — — ————

S I

. —— —— e — . —

50-3

V72
09-5

- —— —— . —— = — — . — — —— o —

S A

e — e — e —

From the library of: Superict'$&wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Mécanisme du pied presseur/Mecanismo del prensa telas

D. I8 /Presser foot mechanism/StoffdriickerfuR/
J\@¢) B /FOR SMALL TYPE

/NEI¥) B /FOR SMALL TYPE

50-5

S E .

V72
01-5

—————— e —— — ——— . . — — . — ——

N ——— —

50-7

e e — ——— —— e

50-4

S RPN

V72

50-8

S

V72
01-3

e — — ——————— —

50-8

V72

027 _______L

- ———— —— . ————— —— —— . ——— — o

—_—— e — —— -
e e — ——— e

—1

From the library of: SuperloraS_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




D. M IR /Presser foot mechanism/Stoffdriickerful®/
Mécanisme du pied presseur/Mecanismo del prensa telas

REF.NO. CODE QTy EvAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
<V72/01-4 279437 /FOR SMALL TYPE>
50 4 $25081001 1]1A910= PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
50-4-1 S$19346001 1197025" SCREW
50-4-2 $25083001 1| AT "IN TWIST SPRING
50-4-3 148294001 1§ 7FEARI"3.57O%"= SET SCREW 3.57
50-4-4 062670712 11#A"2357-40X7 SCREW 357X7
51 S$19535001 11AY1IB8H"31% PRESSER FOOT (B) SUPPORT PLATE
52 140530002 1|24272.38 SCREW 2.38
<V72/01-5 337J39/FOR SMALL TYPE>
50-5 $25084001 1|#v1I5= PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
50-5 1 S$19346001 11o5523" SCREW
50-5-2 $25083001 1| AYIRIUNR TWIST SPRING
50-5-3 148294001 1| 7HEARI"I .67 Dt = SET SCREW 3.57
50-5-4 062670712 1§1+A"3357-40X7 SCREW 357X7
51 $19535001 1| A9IBK"IrH PRESSER FOOT (B) SUPPORT PLATE
52 140530002 1] 942%3°2.38 SCREW 2.38
<V72/01-3>
50-6 $25823001 1(AYIH= PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
50-6-1 $19346001 115925" SCREW
50-6-2 $25083001 1[I UN"2 TWIST SPRING
50-6-3 148294001 1 | 7HEARY3.67 ok SET SCREW 3.57
50-6-4 062670712 1[1#A"3357-40X7 SCREW 357X7
51 S$19535001 1] AYIBHI"IrH» PRESSER FOOT (B) SUPPORT PLATE
52 140530002 1|2A23"2.38 SCREW 2.38
<V72/01-6,02-6>
50-7 $25825001 1{AYIH= PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
50-7-1 $19346001 113572" SCREW
60-7-2 $20842001 1 AYIRISUN"R TWIST SPRING
50-7-3 148294001 1 7FEAR3. 67 OF"= SET SCREW 3.57
50-7-4 062670712 1]FA"3357~40X7 SCREW 357X7
51 $19535001 1| #41B% 305 PRESSER FOOT (B) SUPPORT PLATE
52 140530002 1{A232.38 SCREW 2.38
<V72 /02-7>
50-8 $25827001 1 AYIH= PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY
50-8-1 S$19346001 119720" SCREW
50-8-2 $20842001 1| AT "UN2 TWIST SPRING
50-8-3 148294001 1| 7FEARS"3.57 RS SET SCREW 3.57
50-8-4 062670712 1| #A"3357-40X7 SCREW 357X7
51 $19535001 1| AYIB#I"31» PRESSER FOOT (B) SUPPORT PLATE
52 140530002 1 |oA222.38 SCREW 2.38

From the library of: Supeftor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Mécanisme de I'’entrainement/Mecanismo de la alimentacién

E. %V R{%/Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/

y
/

T

O

From the library of: Superior'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




%) 3% /Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/

Mécanisme de I’entrainement/Mecanismo de la alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE aQTy EA NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $20496001 1{AZ2DID0= ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSEMBLY
11 $20498001 1| FaoBYALIIIY ADJUST ECCENTRIC WHEEL
1-2 047301242 1127°Us 9" VAW3 SPRING PIN AW3
1-3 047250842 127U H"E"VAW2.5 SPRING PIN AW2.5
1-4 $20500001 1| =-F" 09724 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 24
1-4 $20500002 1|22 09%724 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 24
1-4 $20500003 1| =~+N"09724 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 24
1-6 $20501001 1]5FzvbabynN® RATCHET STOPPER
1-6 $23627000 1{ADYIN M YYT ECCENTRIC GUIDE SUPPORT
2 012060636 2| 7FE36X6 SET SCREW 6X6
3 $20507001 115719 RATCHET
4 012060636 2| 77E56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
5 $23615001 1|N'5229T4F BALANCE WEIGHT
6 062401016 2]13A"234X10 SCREW 4X10
7 $23458001 1 | SFIYRRARI"IN"R TWIST SPRING
8 $20739001 1{#0)057°0= FEED ARM ASSEMBLY
8-1 $20175001 1| 7FEEEX16KV A BOLT 6X16
9 $23347001 1| #DUO7" "D FEED ARM SHAFT
10 012060636 1| PrES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
11 $20508001 1| ADUFavEY 5230 | FEED ADJUST SHAFT
12 $20509001 1| B DI DN SPRING
13 081007670 110V o"PW7 O RING PW7
14 $21003001 1{9"n"®9.6 WASHER 9.6
15 062400616 11+A"IM4X6 SCREW M4aX6
16 $20512001 114500 FEED SHAFT
17 §20513000 114901111116 BUSH 11.11-16
18 §23797000 1| #9904 0L FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)
19 $20164009 1| A05E> OIL CAP
20 $23619001 1| eYrh5—9= SET COLLAR ASSEMBLY
201 012060636 2| 73ES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
21 $20829001 1| #oUP VDD FEED BAR SET
211 $20515001 1| A0V NoT"IV= FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY
21-11 $20519001 112897 " 9UNo"? FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK *
21-1-2 $20520000 1| 25951132 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK B
21-2 $20534001 1 {2axo000% MAIN FEED LINK
21-3 $20535001 1192972 LINK BUSH
21-4 $23359001 119"n"=% WASHER
21-5 $23360001 1] F5X15 BOLT 6X15
21-6 $20532001 11222509 MAIN FEED SHAFT
21-7 $20541001 11 9R 02OV 0 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK
21-8 $20535001 119097 y2a LINK BUSH
21-9 $23359001 119"°h0"= WASHER
21-10 $23360001 1 |#*WE5X15 BOLT 5X15
21-1 $20536001 1 | YR AHVOTIRI= DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASSEMBLY
211141 $20175001 1|7+ WHEX1 6 BOLT 6X16
22 $20528001 1| ADVHChH I FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT
23 $20523000 1| AV APIFAYYT FEED BAR GUIDE SUPPORT
24 $20524000 2| 2D ATIFA FEED BAR GUIDE
25 $20525001 1|89 1599 T FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE SUPPORT
26 $20740001 42A2574X10-0 SCREW 4X10 SEAL
27 $20526000 KN e A ) FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
28 018400836 4 | PHik"AH4X8 BOLT 4X8
29 025040132 4| ESY"N"RD3IV4 PLAIN WASHER 4
30 $20527001 1| 7"S5FU15 OIL REJESTOR PLATE
31 §$23453001 2| FA"I3X5-0 SCREW 3X5 SEAL
32 012400436 117rE34X4 SET SCREW 4X4
33 $20529001 1| W93 DABN SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT BUSH
34 012060636 1| 7rES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
35 $20530001 1192 WASHER
36 061350616 1{95135X6 SCREW 35X6
37 §20531001 1{2axouo7" MAIN FEED ARM
38 §20175001 1| 7FHE6X16 VA BOLT 6X16

From the library of: SuperfoF Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Mécanisme de I'entrainement/Mecanismo de la alimentacion

E. %' BA%/Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/

From the library of: Superi6r1é_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




E. %' [f%/Feed mechanism/Transportvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de I'entrainement/Mecanismo de la alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE QTy EAe NAME OF PARTS RMKS
39 §20533001 1222459905 MAIN FEED SHAFT COLLAR
40 021500316 1|32259k5 NUT 6
41 $20542001 1Y 9FanEYIsH DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK
42 $20543001 11526 STUD SCREW 5
43 $20544000 1 P YRV OLN- DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER
44 018061436 1|7+ E6X14 BOLT 6X14
45 $20545001 1| 9H"9F39EYLA"- DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LEVER
46 520546001 11 FIVEYLA"=ASI FEED ADJUST LEVER BUSH
47 $20547001 1 |bA~-n2 SPRING
48 048090342 1] FATE9 STOP RING E9
49 081005670 1|0Y>5"PW5b O RING PW5
50 047502242 1| 27°U29"E°ZAWS SPRING PIN AWS
51 523612001 1| EYRNS-D= SET COLLAR ASSEMBLY
51-1 012060636 2| 7rE56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
52 $20554001 1| ¥E"OUIVAEUTS DOFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL PLATE
53 520548001 2| N5~ COLLAR
54 025060232 21E3Y"N"2F196 PLAIN WASHER 6
55 017061616 2| & H6X16 BOLT 6X16
56 $25818001 2| FIVEVLN" =BV STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER
57 062350616 2|#A"IM3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6
58 105161004 219 "n"x WASHER
59 $20549101 1| EYbRIMYIS SET SCREW KNOB
60 §20550001 1|evkay” SET SCREW
61 $20560001 1| YSN"2Y" N2 SPRING WASHER
62 §20561001 1 [R1o0F39EYRY" MICRO ADJUST SCREW
63 520165001 1}vro0F3a09EY2byn° | MICRO ADJUST STOPPER
64 $29094001 1|=120F3a0EY2I" N [MICRO ADJUST SPRING
65 048040342 1| FATES STOP RING E4
67 $21091000 1ASYIYINAN=DE ECCENTRIC WHEEL COVER ASSEMBLY
67-1 $21092000 11N =R COVER SPONGE
68 §23616001 2| 9A25"4X10 SCREW 4X10
69 $23628001 11 22ADUN I T A MAIN FEED DOG SET BRACKET
70 §23621001 1| #"LH35X8 BOLT 35X8
75 * 1|22A9IUN D2 MAIN FEED DOG ASSEMBLY
75-1 * 1(2a%o0n" MAIN FEED DOG
75-2 * 1| Fatount CHAIN FEED DOG
75-3 060630712 1| N 1F"238-56X7 SCREW 238X7
76 $23621001 1| #"WH35X8 BOLT 35X8
77 * 119r"0AoUN" DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
78 $23621001 1| % LH35X8 BOLT 35X8

From the library of: Supdfior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. _Li%VR%/Upper feed mechanism/Obertransportvorrichtung/

Mécanisme de I’'entrainement supérieur/Mecanismo de la alimentacion superior

©
)

(%]
w
F-
—

)

Y
S
-3

)

18

4

10

- — ———

From the library of; Superior'$ewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. L%V B4{%/Upper feed mechanism/Obertransportvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de I'entrainement supérieur/Mecanismo de la alimentacion superior

REF.NO. CODE aQTyY EVAf NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $20139001 1| 2AATX YA )2 | LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSEMBLY
11 $20500001 1| Z~F"NI"D0724 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 24
11 §20500002 1= 90724 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 24
1-1 $20500003 1| =-F"o"90%724 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 24
1-2 018401622 2| PFAH4X16 BOLT 4X16
2 012060636 21 PFES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
3 S20144000 1 |AoU0vk"99 T FEED ROD SUPPORT
4 S20145001 1| #5007 FEED ARM
5 S$20175001 1| 7FHRLEEX16HVA BOLT 6X16
6 146532001 1| #5unvr L PIN
7 012060636 1173E56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
8 S20146001 124500 FEED SHAFT
9 S$20513000 1145111116 BUSH 11.11-16
10 §23797000 1250045100 FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)
11 S20164009 1149512 QoiL CAP
12 S23619001 1]2YrN5-0= SET COLLAR ASSEMBLY
12-1 012060636 2| 7rES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
13 S§20147001 1| z24ArFa9yH73I5= | LEVEL FEED ADJUST ARM BLOCK ASSEMBLY
13-1 520175001 1| PFRIVFEXT16RVA BOLT 6X16
13-2 S$20158001 2|¥A"125X3 SCREW 25X3
14 520152001 1|21 100U D FFED ROCK LINK
15 $20151001 1| 212049 T FEED ROCK LINK SUPPORT
16 062300516 2[FA"13X5 SCREW 3X5
17 $20153001 1125907 FEED ARM
18 §20175001 1] 7FR" WEEXT16 KU A BOLT 6X16
19 146532001 11 #5009RE"> PIN
20 012060636 1| 7rE56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
21 S$20154001 11 24N1D5290 LEVEL FEED CRANK SHAFT
22 S$20155000 1| 9329 0A50L CRANK SHAFT BUSH (L)
23 $20156000 1193599045 MR CRANK SHAFT BUSH (R)
24 §20197001 2 | EYENS~ SET COLLAR
25 012400436 4]17rE34X4 SET SCREW 4X4
26 §20157001 1 |20ArF39EYLN"S"S |LEVEL FEED ADJUST LEVER SHAFT
27 $20546001 1 {FIVEYLN =SSN FEED ADJUST LEVER BUSH
28 $20197001 1|YrnN5- SET COLLAR
29 012400436 2|7rE54X4 SET SCREW 4X4
30 §20159001 1| 21A1FIPEYLN"- LEVEL FEED ADJUST LEVER
31 018061636 11 7HE"AH6X16 BOLT 6X16
32 $20160001 1| #ouFaveyisd FEED ADJUST LINK
33 $20189001 11942935 SCREW 3.5
34 S$20161001 1| AoUFIVEYCS FEED ADJUST PLATE
35 062350616 2| FA"IM3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6
36 §20162001 1| ZINTAEUCS LEVEL FEED LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
37 025060236 2{ESY"N"2F196 PLAIN WASHER 6
38 062060816 2|FA"3I6X8 SCREW 6X8
39 $20549101 1eYRRS YIS SET SCREW KNOB
40 $20550001 1| Yk SET SCREW
41 $20560001 119SA" YN SPRING WASHER
42 $20163001 1|2ro0F3aveY2Y" MICRO ADJUST SCREW
43 $29132001 1| R120F32EYN"R MICRO ADJUST SPRING
44 048040342 1]FADE4 STOP RING E4
45 $20165001 1| vrooFavtyabyne | MICRO ADJUST STOPPER
46 $25818001 1 | FIA2EYLN"-2FYIV STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER
47 105161004 1[99 n"=x WASHER
48 062350616 1]73A"IM3.56X6 SCREW M3.5X6
49 151951001 1] 9R"=LN'~EFN 2 SPRING
50 520184001 1|N"xN7 SPRING HOOK
51 021350206 11221F9k35 NUT 35
106 025710132 1ESY"h"2x2394.76 PLAIN WASHER 4.76

From the library of: Sup_e%?o"r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. LY B8%/Upper feed mechanism/Obertransportvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de I'entrainement supérieur/Mecanismo de la alimentacién superior

From the library of: Superio_rzééwing Machine & Supply LLC




F. %" %/Upper feed mechanism/Obertransportvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de I’entrainement supérieur/Mecanismo de la alimentacién superior

REF NO. CODE QTY EA NAME OF PARTS RMKS
52 520168001 1|F39LYo7°IRI= VERTICAL FEED ADJUST ARM BLOCK ASSEMBLY
52 1 $20175001 1| PHH"LEEX1 6KV A BOLT GX16
52-2 $20158001 2|rA"3125X3 SCREW 25X3
53 §20172001 12397 250059 FEED LIFTING LINK
54 $20153001 1|27 FEED ARM
55 $20175001 1| PHH"LEEX16HUA BOLT 6X16
56 146532001 1 |#ovovkEe> PIN
57 012060636 1|7+ES6X6 SET SCREW 6X6
58 520174001 1" avr o394 VERTICAL FEED CRANK SHAFT
59 $20155000 1932002501 CRANK SHAFT BUSH (L)

60 $20156000 193299 9190R CRANK SHAFT BUSH (R)

61 1565539000 1|5"2ko=0 DUST SEAL

62 $20197001 2| BYFNS- SET COLLAR

63 012400436 4| 7PrE54X4 SET SCREW 4X4

64 S20176001 1|ULFaIYEYLA"-Y"Y  |ADJUST LEVER SHAFT (UL)

65 $20546001 1 FI9LYLN=ASN FEED ADJUST LEVER BUSH

66 081005670 1|0Y>5"PW5 O RING PW5H

67 $20197001 1] Eevkns>- SET COLLAR

68 012400436 2{Pre34X4 SET SCREW 4X4

69 $20177001 1|y 39 FavevLn"~ |VERTICAL FEED ADJUST LEVER
70 018061636 1|7+t LE6X16 BOLT 6X16

71 $20160001 1| A5VF3OEYILD FEED ADJUST LINK

72 $20179001 112 397" AEU1S VERTICAL FEED LENGTH CONTROL PLATE
74 102707002 2|y n"=x WASHER

75 062400816 213A"34X8 SCREW 4X8

76 $20549101 1| BYRRIYRE SET SCREW KNOB

77 $20550001 1] evrzxa” SET SCREW

78 $20560001 1| 95N =Y h"2 SPRING WASHER

79 $25818001 2 | FIFRYLN"-2RYIV STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER
80 105161004 2|9"n"=2 WASHER

81 062350616 2| #A"IM3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6

82 520181001 11923505 (0= UPPER FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
82-1 $20182001 11973009915 UPPER FEED SUPPORT BAR

82-2 $20186001 1{9215005 UPPER FEED LINK *
82-3 $20187001 219929005050 UPPER FEED LINK SHAFT b
82-4 012400436 2|7rE54X4 SET SCREW 4X4

82-5 §20188001 11991005 1P>F444T |UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE SUPPORT ¥
82-6 $20191001 124254 SCREW 4

83 520189001 214235 SCREW 3.5

84 $20183001 1992505935054 |UPPER FEED CUSHION BRACKET
85 025060236 2| E3Y"A"xF 176 PLAIN WASHER 6

86 018061636 2| PFH AH6X16 BOLT 6X16

87 520185001 11992005 (70" UPPER FEED BAR LIFTER

88 062501216 2|#A"25X12 SCREW 5X12

89 062401616 113A"34X16 SCREW 4X16

91 021400206 11222394 NUT 4

92 $20193001 1| 9949U" (7o F4R UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE (R)

93 012060636 1]71E56X6 SET SCREW 6X6

94 081005070 1|09 PS5 O RING P5

95 $20194001 1|9220UF (7o F4L UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE (L)

96 012400636 1|7rE54X6 SET SCREW 4X6

97 §20195001 1| AYIFaseyvads” ADJUST SCREW

98 §$23341009 1| Faseyxay"wezrvE  INUT

99 $00204001 19940V IN'R SPRING

100 $20202001 119225084I5" "% |SPRING

101 $20201001 1| YYIFINRPUHA SPRING GUIDE

102 * 1]92945un" UPPER FEED DOG

103 062350816 1[#A"33.5X8 SCREW 3.5X8

104 $20189001 1]|2425"3.56 SCREW 3.5

105 §20621001 1{ "5~ COLLAR

From the library of: Supeffor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G. kAR - TF X ZBYE /Knife mechanism/Messer/
Meécanisme du couteau/Mecanismo del cuchilla

8-2

From the library of: Superio‘r%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




G. £ A X F A4 XBF /Knife mechanism/Messer/

Meécanisme du couteau/Mecanismo del cuchilla

SHEXOBIZIE, BERIEL TS,

specify a color when ordering.

bien préciser la couleur en passant la commande.

Al hacer el pedido se debe especificar el color.

*y KUY Eay Fit, BML (R TR0 2 HE) odidbeT, BRAGUE LTI

* The crank shaft and rod are to be selected and installed to parts of the same color (2 types: red and blue). Be sure to

* Die Kurbelwelle und die Stange miissen mit den gleichfarbigen Teilen (zwei Typen: rot und blau) ausgewihlt und montiert
werden. Geben Sie daher bei der Bestellung unbedingt die Farbe an.
% L'arbre et la bielle doivent étre choisis et montés avec des pieces de couleur identique (2 types: rouge et bleu). Veiller a

REF.NO. CODE aTyY EvAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 * (520565001 1|9922255509k"5=0 [UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASSEMBLY (C)
11 018401622 2| PHE"HH4X16 BOLT 4X16
1-2 520568001 1| A25529°9957"09= |KNIFE DRIVING LEVER (0O) ASSEMBLY M
1-21 520849001 11752 knk6X16#/Y4 |BOLT 6X16
1-3 $20570001 1199242930070 CRANK ARM SHAFT *
1-4 $23342001 1] Prtn"IaX5 SET SCREW 4X5
2 §20571101 1| 99AZ9E"00F" UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM
3 1565247000 1152~ DUST SEAL
4 §20513000 21494111116 BUSH 11.11-16
6 §23619001 11eYEN5-d= SET COLLAR ASSEMBLY
6-1 012060636 2} PHE56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
7 $20574001 1| 99A25 " FFY+ NUT
8-1 $20575001 1199425"% UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
91 062401216 1| FA"IM4EX12 SCREW M4X12
10 025040132 1]ES9"A"22394 PLAIN WASHER 4
14-1 %1144074200 12742 UPPER KNIFE
15 1 $23621001 1| &"IL-35X8 BOLT 35X8
16 $20580001 1|52V 5" LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
17 062061016 1{3A"36X10 SCREW 6X10
18 $20581001 1|9522Fuvs5 17234 | LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
19 062400616 21 #FA"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
20 * 11542 LOWER KNIFE
YA $20584001 11252422491 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER
22 017500816 1 { " HH-5X8 BOLT 6X8
23 $20585001 1125420975 1 N"2 SPRING
24 $20736101 1| 25AN 2T SPRING HOLDER
25 062400816 1]3A"34X8 SCREW 4X8
<39F,39/27°var> | <FOR EXPORT/BULKY>
8-2 $20576001 1}199A25"% UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
9-2 062401616 1]#A"24X16 SCREW 4X16
11 $20577001 1[99A2491 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER
12 $20578001 1{97A2X3YI1H UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
13 025030132 11E59"n"22393 PLAIN WASHER 3
14-2 * 110242 ANGLE KNIFE
15-2 062300516 1]#A"13X5 SCREW 3X5
<#F arii— /OPTION PARTS> —
14-2 520896001 1| A2AZ(AN"ER) ANGLE KNIFE (NARROW)
14-2 $20897001 1| n9A2(ANER FEN)  |ANGLE KNIFE (NARROW WAVE EDGE)
14-2 $20579001 1| A2AZ(NKNED) ANGLE KNIFE (WIDE)
14-2 $20898001 1{nviz(AnEo #=n) |ANGLE KNIFE (WIDE WAVE EDGE)

* El cigiiefial y la varilla del cigiiefial se deben seleccionar e instalar con las piezas del mismo color (dos tipos: rojas y azules).

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H. L=/ B8% /Over looper mechanism/Oberen Greifer/
Mécanisme du boucleur supérieur/Mecanismo del presilladora superior

From the library of: Superi6r2§_ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. Fiv—2[8#/Under looper mechanism/Unterer Greifer/
Mécanisme du boucleur inférieur/Mecanismo del presilladora inferior

From the library of: Superio—ryééwing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ## - MR /Lubrication/Schmierung/
Lubrification/Lubricacion

From the library of: Superi6r2§éwing Machine & Supply LLC




K. ¥ - 76k /Lubrication/Schmierung/

Lubrification/Lubricaciéon

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EZAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $20655001 1{9x=L WORM
2 012500536 2| PrE35X5 SET SCREW 5X56
4 $20300001 O e = % ) e 7 PUMP ASSEMBLY
4-1 S20657001 1| 9% LA =1L WORM WHEEL
4-2 012400536 2| 77E34X5 SET SCREW 4X5
4-3 $2030100t1 1| #°o7°0-5-0= PUMP INNER ROTER ASSEMBLY
4-4 $20303000 1|Hw°2*-2 PUMP CASE
4-5 $20661001 1| w°27°512% PUMP BODY COVER
4-6 $20662000 1 |0hED OIL FILTER
4-7 $20663001 1| OHEDAYT OIL FILTER FLANGE
4-8 062351016 4174"13.5X10 SCREW 3.5X10
4-9 144875001 212°520 = PLUNGER
4-10 144876001 2} P =N"R PLUNGER SPRING
4-11 $23460001 2]1+A"36X5 SCREW 6X5
5 081008070 1109~5"P8 O RING P8
6 018061436 2| 7FE"LEE6X14 BOLT 6X14
7 S08957001 1|2 N0F OIL FEEDING PIPE
8 S08956000 1| AN~ OIL FILTER
9 081044070 1]0U>5 P44 O RING P44
10 $12987001 1| AN 5-05 OIL FILTER CAP
1 062400816 3|7rA"34X8 SCREW 4X8
12 S20664001 11E"ZLFI1-0"0= OIL TUBE ASSEMBLY
12-1 147942001 2| E"ZLFI-TRANR STOP RING
13 169476000 2|19 n"r WASHER
14 $20199001 1| ANV ET OIL PIPE JOINT
15 159476000 219" WASHER
16 $20199001 1| NAINIVFF OIL PIPE JOINT
17 S$20666001 1 1F192IN17°5= OIL PIPE ASSEMBLY
17-1 060400516 1N 1E"MAX5 SCREW M4X5
18 $20199001 1 ANAT°YEF OIL PIPE JOINT
19 159476000 2|9 hx WASHER
20 148084001 1] AR =" OIL GAUGE WINDOW
21 012400436 1|7rE354X4 SET SCREW 4X4
22 $20668000 1 | AUR OUZHITAE NEEDLE BAR LINK FELT
23 061400816 1|93534X8 SCREW 4X8
24 $20669000 11210k FELT
25 102707002 1|9 n'=x WASHER
26 062401216 117A"3M4X12 SCREW M4X12
27 060400516 1|n"1oF"MaXs SCREW M4X5
28 $20671000 1{2=E€100 WICK (L=100)
29 $20180001 2| ANoF OIL FEEDING PIPE
30 $20200001 11e"=n¥1-7"*(L=370) |OIL TUBE (L=370)
51 $25879001 1|F1-7"YYI TUBE SUPPORT
52 060400816 1| N roH"4X8 SCREW 4X8
63 S$29145000 11o=E€4X4 (L=10) WICK 4X4 (L=10)
54 $25526000 1{e™> PIN
55 $29653000 1 | RIUR D22 b FELT
56 $29654001 1|2T0R29I FELT SUPPORT
57 060400816 1{Nnrok" 4X8 SCREW 4X8

From the library of: Supefior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. #5i - MEBAE/Lubrication/Schmierung/
Lubrification/Lubricacién

m—————— o
Y

S

v
AN
\~.’
J
——r

37

\
J

\

(_\l

(S5 ]
(=]
]
/ \
\
(RN
¢\
/)°//\
-— !
.
(=33
o/ _~-—==2
e
(

£~
w0

L. #4#3M/Needle cooler/Nadelkiihlungsvorrichtung/
Mécanisme du refroidisseur d’'aiguille/Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

From the library of: Superid’r%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




K. #a# - BAB% /Lubrication/Schmierung/
Lubrification/Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'Y EoAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
31 S$20213000 1|o3tE (L 22) WICK (L- 22)
32 $20214000 1 |#29221I0k FELT
33 S$20215001 1|2TIWRAYT FELT SUPPORT
34 062400616 2} +A"3IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
35 S$20216000 1| 122970k FELT
36 S$20217001 1| 2TWRAYT FELT SUPPORT
37 062400616 1[#A"3IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
38 147363000 1}2I0b FELT
39 $20218001 1| N12°v%"F PIPE JOINT
40 $20219001 1E"ZF1=-0" OIL TUBE
42 S07463000 1]22E€ (L=70) WICK (L=70)
43 $20220001 1{ZINVEEPFA WICK GUIDE
44 S$20158001 2| FA"225X3 SCREW 25X3
45 $20221000 12Tk FELT
46 S$20222001 1|7InkA8T FELT SUPPORT
47 $20158001 2 | #+A"325X3 SCREW 25X3
48 S$20178001 1 {915 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
49 062400616 1]+A“3M4X6 SCREW M4X6

L. $t/4#¥E/Needle cooler/Nadelkiihlungsvorrichtung/
Mécanisme du refroidisseur d’aiguille/Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

REF.NO. CODE QTY £ A NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 S$20453001 12T T0= FELT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
1-1 $20454000 1|2I0HYY9T FELT SUPPORT
1-2 $20455000 11210k FELT
1-3 $02874001 1| LoE> PIN
1-4 150607000 1]2=cE (L=140) WICK (L=140)
1-6 $20456000 1]E"ZNF21-7"556 VINYL TUBE 55
1-6 $20457000 12930520550 SILICONE TANK ASSEMBLY (L)
1-6-1 $20459000 1| oVasH52o54L SILICONE TANK (L)
1-6-2 S$20460000 112022525555 SILICONE TANK CAP
2 $23418001 2| IARD"4X5 SCREW 4X5
3 062401016 1]1#A"34X10 SCREW 4X10
4 025040132 11E39 N304 PLAIN WASHER 4
5 S$20461001 1|2V325255=U SILICONE TANK ASSEMBLY (U)
5-1 $20464000 120225250 SILICONE TANK (U)
5-2 S$20460000 11292252955 SILICONE TANK CAP
5-3 $20466000 12Tk FELT
5-4 S$20467001 1| 7TAMHAYICS FELT SUPPORT PLATE
6 062401016 1]14A"34X10 SCREW 4X10

From the library of: Sup‘e:ﬁo'r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M. #BEFHF/Thread tension/Faderspannung/
Tension du fil/Tensién del hilo

38 39

Lﬁw o LT
Tore b %E{E@

36 97
Ty 5B L

51 50 49 48 52

From the library of: Superio‘r%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




M. KRBT B/ Thread tension/Faderspannung/

Tension du fil/Tension del hilo

42-2

S$21132001

1

<Y 7 +vF 12377 /FOR SOFT CHAIN>

NIFFIESC

NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP (C)

REF.NO. CODE aTyY EAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $20672001 1| 221+7291 MAIN THREAD GUIDE
4q 060400816 2| N1UH"4X8 SCREW 4X8
5 S§20674001 1| NP F1IN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (1N)
8 S$20675001 2| F399954b7F1 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE
9 $20676001 3| FEFIADUEHD TENSION STUD
10 §20677000 3| 1+F392935T7INE TENSION DISC FELT
11 $20673001 6 |f+F39295 TENSION DISC
12 110832009 3| 1+F39957I0k TENSION DISC FELT
13 144103009 3| AFFIAYVYSAYI TENSION DISC PRESSER
14 $20678001 1 | A+F392N0" 2L TENSION SPRING (L)
15 S$20679001 1| 4FF3920"2M TENSION SPRING (M)
16 $20680001 1 |AFFIDIN"2RS TENSION SPRING (S)
17 $20681000 3| FIVIN"RIIY N2 WASHER
18-1 $20682003 1 |A+-F39UFYE(7H) TENSION NUT (RED)
18-2 $20682004 1 | A-FIADYFYR(F) TENSION NUT (YELLOW)
18-3 $20682002 1| ArF3999R(SR")) [ TENSION NUT (GREEN)
19 $20683001 LRV SN (% i f LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
20 060400816 1| N\12H"4X8 SCREW 4X8
21 146592001 2 | ARPUFANAT° THREAD GUIDE PIPE
22 $23452001 2|73E34X3.2 SET SCREW 4X3.2
23 $20684001 1| IRPoFAR" 5 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
24 060400816 3N 1H"4X8 SCREW 4X8
25 $20685001 1| 25N=N1+P2o31R UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (R)
26 S$20686001 1[990=NA+P231R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (R)
27 $23418001 2| 2 ARD"4X5 SCREW 4X5
28 $21133001 11990 =-NFUE" VR OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP (R)
29 $21134001 11950 =-NFE" 2R UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP (R)
30 060300416 TINTA"3X4 SCREW M3X4
31 $21135001 1| =nNFoE 2L LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP (L)
32 060400616 21\ 1H"M4AX6 SCREW M4X6
33 S$21137001 1 =N1rP2 M LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (M1)
35 $21136001 V9N =N AP F L OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (L)
36 060400816 1 {N\"12H"4X8 SCREW 4X8
37 $20687001 12N =N1rPoFAL UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (L)
38 S§21127001 1 INIHPo34C NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (C)
39 060400616 1| A\ 1H"M4AX6 SCREW M4X6
40 $21126001 1| NIH7o74B NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (B)
a4 060400616 1IN 12H"M4AX6 SCREW M4X6
42-1 $21130001 1| NIIHFIE DA NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP (A)
43 060400816 2{n"1oH"4X8 SCREW 4X8
44 $21125001 1 | N\IH7UTAA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (A)
45 060400616 1 | N\ 12"M4AX6 SCREW M4X6
46 $20688001 1 | NS IS~ NEEDLE THREAD HOLDER
47 146427001 2| PFHEARS3.180%K"=  |SET SCREW 3.18
48 §20689001 1T INUAREYINS- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR
49 $20690001 1 | NICEEYIN"2 SPRING
50 $20691001 LN RAVR o b 2 4 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
51 $20692001 1 INMAEPFA NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
52 060660512 1 A"k 318-40X5 SCREW 318X5

From the library of: Supéfior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N. EEXEAME/Gimp guide mechanism/Schnurfiihrung/
Mécanisme du guide-fil/Mecanismo guia del hilo

0 e ————

——— . —— —

<@

| I —

e
O0
¢
[

\_——_—_——_.——T—_—————-—.—_—_—_/
—

——— — ———— —— —

e hmm e e e e — —— —— —— —

P. ¥—774 5 —M{k/Tape winder mechanism/Bandaufwickelvorrichtung/
Mécanisme de lénrouleur de ruban/Mecanismo bobinador de cinta

V72
09

From the library of: Superio‘raééwing Machine & Supply LLC




N. EEXAEEF/Gimp guide mechanism/Schnurfliihrung/
Mécanisme du guide-fil/Mecanismo guia del hilo

REF NO. CODE QTy EvAC NAME OF PARTS AMKS
1 S$20130009 1 | IESFH A DZRI"YF COTTON STAND WITH SCREW
11 S$20131009 1 15751 D= COTTON STAND ASSEMBLY
1-11 $20134001 1| 2A23"W476-24X10 |SCREW W476X10
1-1 2 S$20135001 111+978"D SPOOL PIN
1-2 035412006 2{IY5€2235°4.1X20 |SCREW4.1X20

P. 7—774 > 5 —@f% /Tape winder mechanism/Bandaufwickelvorrichtung/

Mécanisme de lénrouleur de ruban/Mecanismo bobinador de cinta

REF.NO. CODE Q'Y ey A NAME OF PARTS AMKS
1 143767002 1577215 -H= TAPE WINDER ASSEMBLY
1-1 143980001 1| we=xy" SCREW
1-2 108494001 1 ]9"n"= WASHER
1-3 108495001 17215 AN SPRING
1-4 100136001 1| 1FF392FYE TENSION NUT
2 101118001 2 | TAEDZI"4 5X20 SCREW 4.5X20

From the library of: Sup_esr?o_r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. 5 75 —#RMBF /Ruffling attachment/Kréauselvorrichtung/
Accessoire pour fronces/Accesorio de fruncido

V72
08
09

1-10 1-11 1-12 1-2 11

From the library of: Superi6r3ééwing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. 575 —#mMR/Ruffling attachment/Kréuselvorrichtung/
Accessoire pour fronces/Accesorio de fruncido
REF NO. CODE QTy Ev A NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $21365001 1{ =000 YIFH= SHIRRING ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY
11 §21294001 1|F"49151 RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET
1-2 $21295001 1|+ 29IROYT D RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT
1-3 $21305001 1{n"20y SPRING BASE
1-4 $23777001 2 | PHIYFEARI"6 SET SCREW 6
1-5 $20676001 1| AbFIADVE"D TENSION STUD
1-7 $23775001 113102 COIL SPRING
1-8 $20681000 1| F399N"RVTY"H"% WASHER
1-9 $20682005 1| A+FI20FYF TENSION NUT
110 $21366001 1]1#+"491 RUFFLING BLADE
1-11 144784001 1{F"2YIY AR WASHER
112 062300816 2| FA"IM3X8 SCREW M3X8
1-13 $21297001 1 525-YIFrIv 1 RUFFLER BASE
1-14 $21306001 1|1 5"0="6 STUD SCREW 6
1-15 $21307001 2 N"rYHR SPRING WASHER
1-16 $21298001 1| F"49I703 1 RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE
1-17 062350816 1{FA"IM3.5X8 SCREW M3.5X8
1-18 $21299001 1{F"r917H" CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER
1-19 $23651001 2 | PFESEX6 KA SET SCREW 6X6
1-20 $21300001 1IN BRIV (5 HANDLE SET PLATE
1-21 021060306 1{3231+9H6 NUT 6
1-22 062401616 1]+A"24X16 SCREW 4X16
1-23 021400216 1123794 NUT 4
1-24 $21301001 1 AR WER"IN"R SPRING
1-25 $21302001 1| FI" AT AN RU SPRING PLATE (U)
1-26 062350616 1{FA"IM3.5X6 SCREW M3.56X6
1-27 $21303001 1 [ F"F9IHCHAN'RD SPRING PLATE (D)
1-28 062350516 21FA"33.56X5 SCREW 3.5X5
1-29 $21304001 1185~ COLLAR
2 062401616 1{F7A"34X16 SCREW 4X16
3 060401016 1| nA"12F"4X10 SCREW M4X10
4 $21590000 11FI"PoF4 RUFFLER GUIDE
5 $23418001 1| 2ARI"4X5 SCREW 4X5
6 $§23779001 1IN HANDLE
7 021060306 113237396 NUT 6
8 $21310001 1 {F2"AY9TIPIUN- CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
9 $21311001 1| A9I79" 5" PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET
10 $21312001 1]E°26.35 PIN 6.35
1 012060636 1| 7+L56X6 SET SCREW 6X6
12 062350816 2[F#A"33.5X8 SCREW 3.56X8
13 $21313001 1|21V 15 WIRE SET PLATE
14 $21314001 1{FLFIT" V1P —D= FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSEMBLY
15 $23774001 1152335 STUD SCREW 3.5
16 $21315001 1| Z25YH"M4 STUD M4
17 021400216 11223r9t4 NUT 4
18 $21316001 1 {2142 Yyn°~- WIRE STOPPER
19 012400436 1| 7+E354X4 SET SCREW 4X4
20 $21368001 1139nN—+"5"1 LAPPER BASE
21 $23651001 1 | 7FES6X6HKUA SET SCREW 6X6
22 $21369001 139N+ r14%5 LAPPER SET PLATE
23 $20355001 2| oA2I"3X8.5 SCREW 3X8.5

From the library of: Supetfor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. 575 —#BHE /Ruffling attachment/Krauselvorrichtung/
Accessoire pour fronces/Accesorio de fruncido

¥:H /FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED

(
} wu-m
| T
:24-1-19 m
s
|
|
|
\

° 24-1-13 24-1-12 24-1-11
24— P
U RS VR U
3 ! 24-1-5

—— e . e —— . —— — ——— . . — . . d— — . — — — — s — s ma—

#3cH /FOR FULL-SUBMERGED
#7332 /5—7 /OPTION PARTS

—— e e e e — — —— ———— — — i —

( \
|
l r 3 |
: 4 \ 24-2-13 24-2-12 Q" 0 :
[ -
| | 7ol : |
24-2-19 24-2-16 / S - :
| N o s |
%) ~ '

.\l g |
| | 24-2-18 24-2-17 24-2-1224-2-13 24-2-11 | |
| ’ 24-2-8m |
: I 24-2-1 24-2-1 |

: 24-3-5———]
\ l - )

— e — — — — — — — — — — — — — a——
— — s e e —— — —

From the library of: Superigr*$ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. &4 H ) ERMR /Serging attachment/Uberwendlichvorrichtung/
Accessoire pour couture sur tissus serges/Dispositivo de dobladillo para puntada invisible

*72 32/8—Y /OPTION PARTS

— S 1

S—1-3

1-8 1-1

1-7

J@—] -

. 1-4

< /@‘
— g
= 1-5
S. 2 v/\—Bifk/Lapper mechanism/Falz-Mechanismus/
Méchanisme a rabat/Mecanismo de solapado

V72 #7332 15—Y JOPTION PARTS

09

From the library of: Superi6r4’S'ewing Machine & Supply LLC




A EREMF /Serging attachment/Uberwendlichvorrichtung/
Accessoire pour couture sur tissus serges/Dispositivo de dobladillo para puntada invisible

REF.NO. CODE QTY EvaAs NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 $21336001 1| 7Fhh ) 3FH= EDGE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
11 §23896001 11"39%F" IS EDGE GUIDE SET PLATE
12 $§23773001 119034 STUD SCREW 4
1-3 146598001 1"y A" SPRING WASHER
1-4 $23897001 1|39 rIvse599T {EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT
1-5 021400216 112231F79H4 NUT 4
1-6 $21341001 1 2RYN— STOPPER
1.7 062300516 1]7A"33X5 SCREW 3X5
1-8 146762001 1| 7Fan" 3o+ EDGE GUIDE
1-9 062350616 1|7A"IM3.5X6 SCREW M3.5X6
2 062401016 1{FA"34X10 SCREW 4X10
S. 5 v/ —[3f%/Lapper mechanism/Falz-Mechanismus/
Méchanisme a rabat/Mecanismo de solapado
REF.NO. CODE QTy kxS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1-1 $21370001 139n=5= LAPPER ASSEMBLY
1-2 §21372001 1 |39n=-5= LAPPER ASSEMBLY
2 062350616 1{7A"IM3.56X6 SCREW M3.5X6
3 025350332 1ES3Y"h"25"13.5 PLAIN WASHER 3.5

From the library of: Suﬁe‘?‘ﬁr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z. TTm&BA% /Accessories/Zubehor/
Accessoires/Accesorios

5% 60 59

O HSNHMILEF L ENHY T T, © Les détails des accessonres inclus sont sujets 3 des changements.
© The detaiis of included accessonces are subject to change. © Los detalies des los accesonos incluidos pucden variar
© Anderungen n der Aufstcliung der Mitgelicferien Zubehore sind vorbehaiten.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z. HR&M % /Accessories/Zubehdr/
Accessoires/Accesorios

REF.NO CODE QTY EvAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
1 * 8{=yynuDCX27 NEEDLE DCX27
4 * 1| 954X LOWER KNIFE
5 1015672101 1| *2"7295.5X190 SCREW DRIVER 5.5X190
7 S01943001 1|6a5%"922991.6 |SCREW DRIVER 1.6
8 142002001 1|6A2ik"02NT2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2
9 148570001 1|6AYK"02NTD HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5
10 $23356001 1] An"2L>F8X10 WRENCH 8X10
11 $23363001 11216 SPANNER 6
13 117466000 1|E>tevk PINCETTE
18 S06701000 1| U159 POLY OILER ASSEMBLY
19 145277105 1 AT OIL TANK
24 142262001 1| 9YUFH= CHAIN (F) ASSEMBLY
25 122991001 1|2vroErHRcUoo0 ACCESSORY BAG
27 $20718000 1| F93"0%7 HEAD PLATE
29 210973001 4| nHxH"NHEX85 BOLT 8X85
31 213650001 4]72.3X8.56X38ST WASHER2.3X8.5X38ST
32 028080242 4N "2y 22-8 SPRING WASHER 2-8
33 021080106 417912218 NUT 8
34 $20719000 8| ovary CUSHION
39 S06704001 112022 %140 SILICONE OlL
40 $20769000 1]y"3-1" FUNNEL
41 144225002 1| k22" AN"- HEAD COVER
48-1 147919001 118022040 RUBBER CUSHION
48-2 147919002 KRR a7l i RUBBER CUSHION
56 183797009 1|5"25-21-+D= DUSTER SHOOT ASSEMBLY
57 031411304 431INELRI41X13 SCREW 4.1X13
58 $23353001 1| 5"25-1~-+¥H9IS DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT (S)
59 062400616 2|FA"IM4X6 SCREW M4X6
60 025040332 2| ESY"N"5"14 PLAIN WASHER 4
65 $20312000 1 A" WEAN"- BELT COVER
66 062061416 3[FrA"36X14 SCREW 6X14
67 $20412000 1]x05€> OiL CAP
68 S08956000 1|2 NZ—  feeemmmmemmmmeieeee
69 147893009 1| AYIPT'IZ4H | e-reemeemmeeeae
70 021400106 2{1varwbd [emmmeemmmeeeeeemaees
7 062401406 2]1FA"34X14 feeeeemmmmememeneee
72 116016001 A e 7 o i E L LR Ll

From the library of: Supe#for Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. {Tm&MEE/Accessories/Zubehor/
Accessoires/Accesorios

O HRABOBMIIEET LI LMHD 4, © Les détanls des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.
© The details of included accessories are subject to change. © Loy detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar,
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelicferten Zubcehore sind vorbehalten

From the library of: Superio‘r‘%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




2. 1T mMEBE / Accessories/Zubehdr/
Accessoires/Accesorios

REF NO CODE aTyY eV NAME OF PARTS RMKS
42 529853009 1|4+555"1553DTHF |COTTON STAND ASSEMBLY (3DTHF)
421 156112003 1{a5Ln°17°D COLUMN PIPE (D)

42-2 S02775001 1| 172235 ek PIPE SCREW SET

42 21 150206002 11E59"1"216 PLAIN WASHER 16

42 2 2 150191002 1|6h2Fwk5/8 NUT 5/8

42.3 160172003 1|asLner1o° COLUMN PIPE

42 4 160106003 1|56 31URD= COLUMN JOINT ASSEMBLY
42 41 062501406 2|#A"35X14 SCREW 5X14

42 4.2 021500106 21231 vr5 NUT 5

42 5 150174000 1|asuFryre COLUMN CAP

42-6 S02779009 1| 27°-Wikn5"-3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

42 7 $02782001 1| 27— n2 Y3 SPOOL SCREW SET 3

42-7-1 150179002 3|z27°-n"o8 SPOOL SHAFT (B)

42-7-2 028050246 3| nzyn22-5 SPRING WASHER 2-5

42-7-3 021500106 51{121+9k5 NUT 5

42.7-4 050503006 1| #A"3E3Y"5X30 WASHER SCREW 5X30
42-7-5 050501406 1|FA"3E5Y'5X14 WASHER SCREW 5X14

42-8 1560180001 3]9ys SPOOL STAND BASE

42-9 150182000 3| ==t SPOOL MAT

42-10 126863001 3| 27°=-novyay SPOOL CUSHION

42-11 502784009 1| B —y9IAEYE HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET
42-11-1 150188009 1| 2°-nitn5"-9481IA |SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)
42-11-2 062501006 1|#A"35X10 SCREW 5X10

42-11-3 021500106 11122795 NUT 5

42-11-4 031452206 1| INEHAEX22 SCREW 45X22

42-12 $02788009 1| z2vvrnon-5=3 THREAD HANGER ASSEMBLY 3
42-13 150145009 1| ePOFsHNS—H= THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
42-13-1 150185009 1{frPoF b — THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
42-13-2 050503006 1 | #A"3E3549"5X30 WASHER SCREW 5X30
42-13-3 021500106 1(122+vk5 NUT 5

42-14 1423997001 1{1+70513 THREAD GUIDE 3

42-15 S04109001 1| 1E7oFIY9 TR THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
42.16 138843001 1 | 9T ovE s JOINT

42-17 014060632 2 | PFEABXE TR = SET SCREW 6X6
<F*Faii—Y /OPTION PARTS>

64 183798001 12099 =Yk FULL SUBMERGED SET

64-1 $20721001 1R Parbe s i HEAD PLATE SUPPORT

64-2 $30050001 4| NDRINFHIR"IE BOLT

64-3 210973001 1 | Aok LH8X85 BOLT 8X85

64-4 211964001 1 | A2 WH8X55 BOLT 8X55

64-5 017085502 1| LEM8BX55 BOLT 8X55

64-6 0250802361 11|t59"n"2¥198 PLAIN WASHER 8

64-7 028080242 7N xy"nx2-8 SPRING WASHER 2-8

64-8 021080106| 15]|+wr1218 NUT 8

64-9 213650001 8]72.3X8.5X38ST WASHER2.3X8.5X38ST

64-10 $20722001 1[5"29-221-FYYIL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT (L)
64-11 060400816 2 {14 X8 SCREW 4X8

64-12 060400816 3{n1r"4X8 SCREW 4X8

From the library of: Sup‘eﬁo‘r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




43188 —%5% /DIFFERENT PARTS LIST/ZUBEHORLISTE/
LISTE DES PIECES ACCESSOIRES/LISTA DE PIEZAS ACCESORIAS

@

YIVRINITI gy Cc 32 E-75 E-75-1 E 75-2 €-77 F-102
REF.NO
g [FPIVRCX2T Nty varounoz | vagoun | worarsunt | wreeasunc | sotount
PARTS NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN MAIN CHAIN DIFFEREN- UPPER
DCX27 PLATE FEED DOG | FEED DOG | FEED DOG TIAL FEED DOG
voa \su ) ¥ ASSEMBLY FEED DOG
MODEL| CLASS | SPEC
01-3 | fonovrzg $19158001 $19240001 | S19400001
vz1 | =4 | (oz3a97y) | 151474011 | $19154001 | $19212001 | $19213001 | $19204001 (V71) (v71)
vViz| _g THIN $19155001 (B) $19248001 | S19401001
-6 MEDIUM $19161001 (V72) (v72)
01-4 1 $19154001
-5 1 $19155001 t t t $19248001 | S25097001
v avr7I937
SMALL TYPE
02-5 | AwF-Twk $1914700t
- 151474014 | $19148001 | S19202001 | S$19955001 1 $25568001 | S19401001
Y21 | suiky knir $25186001
08-5 | wv-uus
151474011 | S19155001 | S19212001 | S$19213001 t $19248001 1
vz SHIRRING
09-5 | sv-uyy
NAE Y 1 1 t t 1 t 1
V72
SHIRRING
W/PIPING

From the library of: Superict*$&wing Machine & Supply LLC




Y297 NI

G141 G 142 G-20 H12 z1 zZa
REF.NO.
DIAR NOAR DHAR TIN-IV =IUNUDCX27 PRV
Evate
PARTS
UPPER KNIFE |ANGLE KNIFE [LOWER KNIFE]  OVER NEEDLE  |LOWER KNIFE
LOOPER DCX27
%3 \SUB 3
MODEL|CLASS | SPEC
01-3 AN XA
Vi -4 | (92.72%7Y) | 144074200 | ————=-——— $20582001 | S20426001 [ 151474011 | $20582001
Viz | 5 THIN (T-1.5) (H) (T=1.5)
-6 MEDIUM
014 1
-5 1 e 1 1 1 1
V72
ae7039
SMALL TYPE
02-5 AN F-Zwbk
- | | —e— $20897001 | S20899001 | S20438001 | 151474014 | S20899001
V72
-7 | BULKY KNIT (#=n) (T=1.0) (G) (T=1.0)
(WAVE EDGE)
08-5 - o"
144074200 | ——————mmv $20582001 1 151474011 | $20582001
V72
SHIRRING (T=1.5) (T=1.5)
09-5 | r-uss
NLE D E t | m———— t 1 t 1
V72
SHIRRING
W/PIPING

From the library of: Supafior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




% 51/INDEX/VERZEICHNIS/

INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE REF.NO PAGE

S00075000 A - 66 4 $201563001 F - 17 20
$00204001 F - 99 22 F - 54 22
S01295001 D - 50-1-5 12 520154001 F - 21 20

D - 50-2-5 12 520155000 F - 22 20
S01943001 zZ -7 44 F - 59 22
S02606000 A -3 2 520156000 F - 23 20
502775001 Z - 42-2 46 F - 60 22
S02779009 Z - 42-6 46 $20157001 F - 26 20
502782001 Z 427 46 520158001 F -13-2 20
502784009 Z - 42-11 46 F - 52-2 22
502788009 Z - 4212 46 K - 44 32
502874001 L -1-3 32 K - 47 32
S03321001 D - 34 10 520159001 F - 30 20
S04109001 Z - 42-15 46 S$20160001 F - 32 20
S06701000 Z - 18 44 F -7 22
S06704001 Z -39 44 $20161001 F - 34 20
S07463000 K - 42 32 $20162001 F - 36 20
S08956000 K -8 30 520163001 F - 42 20

Z - 68 44 520164009 E - 19 16
$08957001 K -7 30 F -1 20
$12987001 K - 10 30 $20165001 E - 63 18
519147001 C - 32 8 F - 45 20
519148001 C - 32 8 $20168001 F - 52 22
$19154001 C - 32 8 520172001 F - 53 22
S$19155001 C - 32 8 $20174001 F - 68 22
S$19158001 C - 32 8 S$20175001 D - 21 10
S$19161001 C -32 8 E - 21111 16
$19202001 E - 75 18 E - 38 16
$19204001 E - 75-2 18 E - 8-1 16
$19212001 E -75 18 F - 131 20
519213001 E - 75-1 18 F - 18 20
519240001 E - 77 18 F -5 20
519248001 E - 77 18 F - 52-1 22
519257001 D - 50-1-1 12 F - 55 22
519261001 D - 50-2-1 12 S$20176001 F - 64 22
519279001 D - 50-1-4 12 S$20177001 F - 69 22

D - 50-2-4 12 520178001 K - 48 32
519341001 D - 50-2 12 $20179001 F -72 22
$19343001 D - 50-1 12 520180001 K - 29 30
S$19346001 D - 50-1-1 12 $20181001 F - 82 22

D - 50-2-1 12 520182001 F - 82-1 22

D - 50-3-1 12 520183001 F - 84 22

D - 50-4-1 14 520184001 F - 50 20

D - 50-5-1 14 $20185001 F - 87 22

D - 50-6-1 14 $20186001 F - 82-2 22

D - 50-7-1 14 $20187001 F - 82-3 22

D - 50-8-1 14 520188001 F - 825 22
$19347001 D - 50-2 12 520189001 F - 104 22
519349001 D - 50-3 12 F - 33 20
$19400001 F - 102 22 F - 83 22
S$19401001 F - 102 22 $20191001 F - 82-6 22
$19496001 D - 50-1-2 12 520193001 F - 92 22

D - 50-2-2 12 $20194001 F -95 22
519535001 D - 51 12 $20195001 F - 97 22
519955001 E - 75-1 18 S$20197001 F - 24 20
520118001 D - 36 10 F - 28 20
$20130009 N -1 36 F - 62 22
S$20131009 N - 1-1 36 F - 67 22
S$20134001 N - 1-1-1 36 520199001 K - 14 30
$20135001 N -1-1-2 36 K - 16 30
$20139001 F -1 20 K - 18 30
$20144000 F -3 20 $20200001 K - 30 30
$20145001 F -4 20 $20201001 F - 101 22
S$20146001 F -8 20 520202001 F - 100 22
$20147001 F - 13 20 S$20204001 A -2 2
S$20151001 F - 15 20 520207001 A - 57 4
$20152001 F - 14 20 520208001 A - 56 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO PAGE
520209001 D -19 10
$20210000 D - 24 10
S20211001 D - 26 10
520212001 D - 30 10
520213000 K - 31 32
520214000 K - 32 32
520215001 K - 33 32
520216000 K - 35 32
$20217001 K - 36 32
520218001 K -39 32
520219001 K - 40 32
$20220001 K - 43 32
$20221000 K - 45 32
520222001 K - 46 32
$20296001 D - 3-2-2 10
520298001 D - 32 10
520300001 K -4 30
$20301001 K - 4-3 30
$20303000 K - 4-4 30
$20306000 A -5 2
520309001 A -1 2
$20310001 A - 13 2
$20311000 A - 14 2
S$20312000 Z - 65 44
$20313000 A -2 2
520314000 A - 22 2
520315001 A - 24 2
S$20316001 A - 27 2
520318000 A - 271 2
520319001 A - 27-2 2
520320001 A - 27-4 2
$20321001 A - 27-5 2
520323001 A - 29 2
$20324001 A - 33 2
520325001 A - 35 2
520327001 A - 27-7 2
520328001 A - 37 2
520329000 A - 38 2
$20330000 A -39 2
520331001 A - 40 2
$20333001 A -4 2
$20334000 A - 43 2
$20337001 A - 589 4
$20338000 A - 61 4
S$20339000 A - 62 4
$20340001 A - 69 4
520342001 A -70 4
520343001 A -73 4
520344009 A - 76 4
$20345009 A -10 2

A - 77 4
520346000 A - 83 4
520348001 A - 49 2
$20343001 A - 54 2
520352001 B -2 6
$20353000 B -3 6
S$20355001 B -13 6

Q- 23 38
520356001 B -8 6
520357000 B -9 6
520358000 B - 10 6
520359000 B -1 6
520360000 B - 12 6
520361001 B - 17 6
S$20362001 B - 18 6
520363000 B - 19 6
$20364000 B - 20 6

CODE REF.NO PAGE
S20365000 | B - 21 6
S20366000 |B 23 6
$20367001 B - 24 6
520373001 C-11-2 8

C -1-22 8
520376001 cC - 11 8
$20377001 cC 114 8
520379001 C -1-2 8
$20380001 C-1-24 8
$20382000 |C - 2 8
520384001 C-6 8
520385001 C -3 8
$20386001 C-5 8
$20387001 C - 5-1 8
520388001 C - 5-2 8
520389001 C - 5-3 8
$20390001 C -54 8
520391001 C - 58 8
520392000 |C - 5-9 8
520393101 C - 7-1 8
520394101 C -8 8
520395101 cC -7-2 8
$20396001 c -10 8
$20408001 C -13 8
520410001 C -15 8
$20412000 | A - 48 2

A - 55 2

A -6 2

Z - 67 44
$20413001 c -17 8
520414001 cC -19 8
520415001 c -2 8
S20416001 | C - 22 8
520417001 C-25 8
$20426001 H - 12 26
$20438001 H - 12 26
520453001 L -1 32
$20454000 | L - 1-1 32
$20455000 [L - 1-2 32
$20456000 {L - 1-5 32
$20457000 [L - 1-6 32
$20459000 | L - 1-6-1 32
$20460000 | L - 1-6-2 32

L - 5-2 32
520461001 L -5 32
$20464000 | L - 5-1 32
$20466000 |L - 5-3 32
$20467001 L - 54 32
$20472001 D -1 10
$20473001 D - 3-1-1 10

D - 3-2-1 10
$20475000 | D - 3-1-1-1 10

D - 3-2-1-1 10
$20477001 D -4 10
520478001 D-5 10
$20479001 D -6 10
520480001 D -7 10
$20482001 D - 11 10
$20483001 D - 12 10
520484001 D - 13 10
$20485001 D - 18 10
520487001 D - 20 10
$20488001 D - 22 10
520489001 D - 23 10
520492001 D - 3-1-2 10
$20493001 D - 28 10
$20494001 D - 41 12

From the library of: SupetithSewing Machine & Supply LLC

=




CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE REF.NO. PAGE
520496001 E -1 16 $20580001 G - 16 24
520498001 E -1-1 16 520581001 G - 18 24
520500001 E -14 16 S$20582001 G - 20 24

F - 11 20 Z -4 44
520500002 E - 14 16 520584001 G - 21 24

F 11 20 520585001 G - 23 24
$20500003 E -14 16 520596001 H - 1-2 26

F - 11 20 $20598000 H -2 26
$20501001 E -15 16 J -3 28
520507001 E -3 16 $20601001 H-5 26
520508001 E - 11 16 S$20602101 H -9 26
520509001 E -12 16 520604001 H - 9-1 26
520512001 E - 16 16 $20609000 H - 95 26
$20513000 E - 17 16 520610000 H - 9-7 26

F -9 20 S20611101 H -9 26

G -4 24 520613001 H - 91 26

H -3 26 520614001 H-14 26

J -8 28 520621001 F - 105 22
520515001 E - 21-1 16 J -4 28
520519001 E - 21-11 16 S$20622001 J -5 28
520520000 E - 21-1-2 16 $20625001 J - 10 28
520523000 E - 23 16 520626001 J - 14 28
520524000 E - 24 16 520628001 J - 1-1-2 28
520525001 E - 25 16 520630001 J -1-2-2 28
520526000 E - 27 16 520655001 K -1 30
520527001 E - 30 16 520657001 K - 41 30
520528001 E - 22 16 S20661001 K - 4-5 30
$20529001 E - 33 16 520662000 K - 4-6 30
$20530001 E - 35 16 520663001 K - 4-7 30
520531001 E - 37 16 520664001 K -1 30
520532001 E - 21-6 16 520666001 K -17 30
520533001 E - 39 18 520668000 K - 22 30
520534001 E - 21-2 16 520669000 K - 24 30
520535001 E - 21-3 16 $20671000 K - 28 30

E - 21-8 16 S$20672001 M -1 34
520536001 E - 21-11 16 $20673001 M- 11 34
520541001 E - 21-7 16 520674001 M-5 34
520542001 E - 4 18 520675001 M-8 34
520543001 E - 42 18 520676001 M-9 34
520544000 E - 43 18 Q-1-5 38
520545001 E - 45 18 520677000 M- 10 34
520546001 E - 46 18 S20678001 M- 14 34

F - 27 20 520679001 M- 15 34

F - 65 22 520680001 M- 16 34
520547001 E - 47 18 520681000 M- 17 34
520548001 E - 53 18 Q- 1-8 38
520549101 E - 59 18 $20682002 M- 18-3 34

F -39 20 520682003 M - 18-1 34

F - 76 22 520682004 M - 18-2 34
520550001 E - 60 18 520682005 Q-1-9 38

F - 40 20 520683001 M- 19 34

F -77 22 520684001 M- 23 34
520554001 E - 52 18 520685001 M- 25 34
520560001 E - 61 18 $20686001 M- 26 34

F - 4 20 520687001 M - 37 34

F - 78 22 $20688001 M - 46 34
520561001 E - 62 18 520689001 M - 48 34
520565001 G -1 24 S20690001 M - 49 34
520568001 G -1-2 24 S$20691001 M - 50 34
$20570001 G -1-3 24 520692001 M - 51 34
S20571101 G -2 24 520712001 A -8 2
S$20574001 G -7 24 520718000 z - 27 44
520575001 G - 8-1 24 $20719000 Z - 34 44
S$20576001 G - 8-2 24 $20721001 Z - 641 46
S20577001 G -1 24 $20722001 Z - 64-10 46
520578001 G - 12 24 S$20736101 G - 24 24
520579001 G - 14-2 24 520739001 E -8 16

From the library of: Superior®8&wing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO PAGE CODE REF.NO PAGE
$20740001 D - 35 10 $21377001 Q - 24-2-11 40
E 26 16 $21378001 Q - 24-1-12 40

$20769000 Z 40 44 Q - 24-2-12 40
$20829001 E - 21 16 $21382001 Q - 24-1-16 40
520842001 D - 50-1-2 12 Q - 24-2-16 40
D - 50-2-2 12 $21383001 Q - 26 40

D - 50-3-2 12 521384001 Q- 27 40

D - 50-7-2 14 $21385001 Q- 25 40

D - 50 8-2 14 521387001 Q - 241 40

520849001 C -1-1-41 8 $21388001 Q - 24-1-2 40
C -1-2-41 8 Q - 24-2-2 40

C -4 8 $21590000 Q-4 38

C -5-6 8 $23337009 A -7 2

G -1-2-1 24 A - 80 4

H - 93 26 S23341009 D -2 10

$20878000 A -85 4 F - 98 22
520896001 G - 14-2 24 $23342001 C -113 8
520897001 G - 14-2 24 C -1-2-3 8
520898001 G -14-2 24 C -56-56 8
520899001 G - 20 24 G -1-4 24
Z -4 44 H - 9-2 26

$21003001 E - 14 16 523343001 c -9 8
$21091000 E - 67 18 523346001 H -1-21 26
$21092000 E - 67-1 18 J - 1-1-21 28
521125001 M- 44 34 J -1-2-21 28
$21126001 M - 40 34 $2334700 E -9 16
$21127001 M - 38 34 523349001 D - 14 10
$21130001 M - 421 34 $23350001 A - 63 4
$21132001 M - 42-2 34 S23351001 A - 65 4
521133001 M - 28 34 $23353001 Z - 58 44
521134001 M- 29 34 $23354001 D - 31 10
521135001 M- 31 34 $23355001 D - 3-2 10
$21136001 M - 35 34 523356001 Z - 10 44
$21137001 M- 33 34 $23357001 A - 82 4
$21223001 D - 50-1 12 523359001 E - 21-4 16
$21294001 Q- 11 38 E - 21-9 16
$21295001 Q-1-2 38 $23360001 E - 21-10 16
$21297001 Q-1-13 38 E - 21-5 16
$21298001 Q-1-16 38 523363001 Z - 11 44
$21299001 Q-1-18 38 $23364000 D - 38 10
521300001 Q -1-20 38 523365101 c -7 8
$21301001 Q-1-24 38 $23367001 A - 16 2
$21302001 Q -1-25 38 $23370001 B -1 6
521303001 Q -1-27 38 S23374001 H -1 26
$21304001 Q-1-29 38 $23375001 J - 141 28
521305001 Q-1-3 38 $23376001 J - 1-2 28
$21306001 Q-1-14 38 S$23417001 H - 96 26
$21307001 Q -1-156 38 523418001 A -1 2
$21310001 Q-8 38 A - 27-6 2
$21311001 Q-9 38 A - 27-8 2
$21312001 Q -10 38 A - 30 2
$21313001 Q - 13 38 A - 60 4
$21314001 Q -14 38 C -2 8
$21315001 Q- 16 38 L -2 32
$21316001 Q - 18 38 M - 27 34
521336001 R -1 42 Q-5 38
$21341001 R -1-6 42 $23452001 M - 22 34
$21365001 Q-1 38 $23453001 E - 31 16
$21366001 Q- 110 38 523458001 E -7 16
521368001 Q- 20 38 523460001 K - 4-11 30
$21369001 Q- 22 38 $23611001 H - 15 26
$21370001 S - 11 42 $23612001 E - 51 18
$21372001 S -1-2 42 $23614001 J -1 28
521374001 Q - 24-2 40 $23615001 E -5 16
$21376001 Q - 24-1-9 40 $23616001 A - 25 2
Q - 24-2-9 40 E - 68 18

$21377001 Q - 24-1-11 40 523618001 B -6 6

From the library of:

Supér%FSewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. PAGE CODE REF.NO. PAGE
$23619001 E - 20 16 012060636 G - 6-1 24
F -12 20 H - 8-1 26
G -6 24 Q- Nn 38
H -8 26 012400436 A - 27-3 2
$23621001 E - 70 18 A - 32 2
E - 76 18 A - 401 2
E - 78 18 D - 29 10
G - 151 24 D - 3 10
$23626001 H -6 26 E 32 16
J -6 28 F - 25 20
523627000 E -1-6 16 F - 29 20
523628001 E - 69 18 F - 63 22
523651001 Q-1-19 38 F - 68 22
Q-2 38 F - 82-4 22
$23773001 R -1-2 42 K - 21 30
$23774001 Q- 15 38 Q- 19 38
$23775001 Q-1-7 38 012400536 K - 4-2 30
$23777001 Q-14 38 012400636 A - 42 2
S$23779001 Q-6 38 F - 96 22
$23797000 E - 18 16 012400836 A - 31 2
F - 10 20 012500536 K -2 30
523896001 R -11 42 014060632 Z - 42-17 46
523897001 R -1-4 42 014780622 Q - 24-1-19 40
$25081001 D - 50-4 14 Q - 24-1-6 40
525083001 D - 50-4-2 14 Q - 24-2-19 40
D - 50-5-2 14 Q - 24-2-6 40
D - 50-6-2 14 017060816 H -7 26
525084001 D - 50-5 14 J -7 28
$25097001 F - 102 22 017061616 E - 55 18
525179001 A - 92 4 017085502 Z - 64-5 46
$25180001 A - 92 4 017500816 G - 22 24
525186001 Cc - 32 8 017501216 A - 64 4
525526000 K - 54 30 017781012 Q - 24-1-10 40
525568001 E - 77 18 Q - 24-1-13 40
525818001 E - 56 18 Q - 24-1-15 40
F - 46 20 Q- 2414 40
F -79 22 Q - 24-2-10 40
525823001 D - 50-6 14 Q - 24-2-13 40
525825001 D - 50-7 14 Q - 24-2-15 40
$25827001 D - 50-8 14 Q - 24-2-4 40
525879001 K - 51 30 018061436 E - 44 18
S$27868001 B - 16 6 K -6 30
529094001 E - 64 18 018061636 B - 28 6
529132001 F - 43 20 F -3 20
529136001 B -7 6 F - 70 22
529145000 K - 563 30 F - 86 22
529653000 K - 565 30 018062536 cC - 14 8
$29654001 K - 56 30 018400836 E - 28 16
529700000 H -9-8 26 018401622 C -1141 8
529853009 Z - 42 46 c -1-21 8
S$30050001 Z - 64-2 46 F -1-2 20
UD1901001 A - 95 4 G - 141 24
011502016 D -16 10 H-11 26
012060636 B - 25 6 J - 1-141 28
D - 25 10 J - 1-21 28
E -10 16 021060306 Q-1-21 38
E -2 16 Q-7 38
E - 201 16 021080106 Z - 33 44
E - 34 16 Z - 64-8 46
E -4 16 021350206 F - 51 20
E - 51-1 18 021400106 Z -70 44
F - 121 20 021400206 F - 91 22
F -2 20 021400216 A - 53 2
F - 20 20 Q -1-23 38
F - 57 22 Q- 17 38
F -7 20 R -1-5 42
F - 93 22 021500106 Z -42-11-3 46

From the library of: Superior 8éwing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO PAGE CODE REF.NO PAGE
021500106 Z -42-13-3 46 061400816 K - 23 30
Z - 42-4.-2 46 062060816 F - 38 20
Z -42-7-3 46 062061016 A -75 4
021500316 D - 17 10 G - 17 24
E - 40 18 062061416 H - 10 26
025030132 G - 13 24 Z - 66 44
025040132 A - 45 2 062300516 F - 16 20
E - 29 16 G - 15-2 24
G - 10 24 R -1-7 42
L -4 32 062300816 Q- 112 38
025040332 Z - 60 44 062350516 Q - 1-28 38
025050132 A -T72 4 062350616 C - 26 8
025060232 E - 54 18 D -33 10
025060236 F - 37 20 E - 57 18
F -85 22 F - 35 20
025080236 Z - 64-6 46 F - 48 20
025350332 A - 68 4 F - 81 22
S -3 42 H - 13 26
025710132 F - 106 20 Q- 1-26 38
025770232 Q - 24-1-18 40 R -1-9 42
Q - 24-2-18 40 S -2 42
028050246 Z - 42-7-2 46 062350816 A - 67 4
028060242 B - 27 6 C - 57 8
028080242 Z - 32 44 F - 103 22
Z - 64-7 46 Q - 117 38
031411304 Z - 57 44 Q- 12 38
031452206 Z -42-11-4 46 062351016 K - 4-8 30
032422505 Q - 28 40 062400616 A - 36 2
035412006 N -1-2 36 A - 46 2
047250842 E -1-3 16 A - 74 4
047301242 E -1-2 16 C - 18 8
047502242 E - 50 18 E - 15 16
048040342 E - 65 18 G -19 24
F - 44 20 H - 16 26
048090342 E - 48 18 K - 34 32
048400242 B - 14 6 K - 37 32
050501406 Z - 42-7-5 46 K - 49 32
050503006 Z - 42-13-2 46 Z - 59 44
Z - 42-7-4 46 062400816 A - 156 2
060300416 D - 37 10 A - 17 2
M - 30 34 A - 34 2
060351016 J - 15 28 A -9 2
060400516 A - 50 2 B -4 6
K -171 30 F - 75 22
K - 27 30 G - 25 24
060400616 M - 32 34 K -1 30
M - 39 34 062401016 A - 23 2
M - 41 34 C - 16 8
M- 45 34 D - 15 10
060400816 K - 62 30 E -6 16
K - 57 30 L -3 32
M - 20 34 L -6 32
M - 24 34 Q- 29 40
M - 36 34 R -2 42
M- 4 34 062401216 A -4 2
M - 43 34 A - 47 2
Z - 64-11 46 G - 91 24
Z - 64-12 46 K - 26 30
060401016 B - 22 6 062401406 zZ -7 44
Q-3 38 062401616 A - 52 2
060401416 A - 28 2 A - 84 4
060630712 E - 75-3 18 F -89 22
060660512 M - 52 34 G -9-2 24
061350616 E - 36 16 Q- 1-22 38
061400616 A - 18 2 Q-2 38
A - 58 4 062501006 Z - 42-11-2 46
061400816 A - 26 2 062501216 F - 88 22

From the library of: Sup_e?i“o—r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO PAGE CODE REF.NO PAGE
062501406 Z - 42 4 46 147919001 Z - 48-1 44
062670712 D - 42 12 147919002 Z - 48-2 44

D 50-1-4 12 147942001 K - 12-1 30
D - 650-2-4 12 148084001 K - 20 30
D - 50-3-4 12 148294001 D - 50-1-3 12
D - 50-4-4 14 D - 50-2-3 12
D - 50-5-4 14 D - 60-3-3 12
D - 50-6-4 14 D - 50-4-3 14
D - 50-7-4 14 D - 50-5-3 14
D - 50-8-4 14 D - 50-6-3 14
076203000 B - 15 6 D - 50-7-3 14
081005070 F - 94 22 D - 50-8-3 14
081005670 E - 49 18 148782001 J - 12 28
F - 66 22 148797001 Q - 24-1-5 40
081007670 E - 13 16 Q - 24-2-5 40
081008070 K -5 30 148798009 Q - 24-1-7 40
081009070 A - 81 4 Q - 24-2-7 40
081044070 K -9 30 149570001 zZ -9 44
100032003 c -3 8 150106003 Z - 42-4 46
100136001 P -1-4 36 150145009 Z - 42-13 46
100463001 Q - 24-1-8 40 150172003 Z -42-3 46
Q - 24-2-8 40 150174000 Z - 42-5 46
101118001 P -2 36 150179002 Z - 42-7-1 46
1015672101 Z -5 44 150180001 Z -42-8 46
102707002 F -74 22 150182000 Z -42-9 46
K - 25 30 150185009 Z - 42-131 46
105161004 E - 58 18 150188009 Z -42-11-1 46
F - 47 20 150191002 Z - 42-2-2 46
F - 80 22 150206002 Z - 42-21 46
108494001 P -1-2 36 150507000 L -14 32
108485001 P -1-3 36 150755001 D - 50-1-3 12
108520009 A -79 4 D - 50-2-3 12
110744002 Q - 24-1-17 40 151474011 c-1n 8
Q - 24-2-17 40 zZ -1 44
110832009 M- 12 34 151474014 c-n 8
116016001 zZ -172 44 zZ -1 44
117466000 Z -13 44 151951001 F - 49 20
118770001 A - 44 2 152710001 B - 26 6
122991001 Z -25 44 154841001 A -78 4
126863001 Z - 4210 46 155162001 C -56-10 8
138843001 Z - 42-16 46 H - 94 26
140066009 A - 86 4 155197101 Q - 24-11 40
140530002 D - 62 12 Q - 24-241 40
142002001 Z -8 44 155199101 Q - 24-1-14 40
142262001 Z - 24 44 Q - 24-1-3 40
142997001 Z - 42-14 46 Q - 24-2-14 40
143767002 P -1 36 Q - 24-2-3 40
143980001 P - 11 36 155247000 G -3 24
144074200 G - 141 24 H -1 26
144103009 M- 13 34 J -9 28
144225002 Z -4 44 155539000 F - 61 22
144784001 Q-1-M1 38 156112003 Z - 421 46
144875001 K - 4.9 30 156482000 A - 51 2
144876001 K - 4-10 30 159476000 K - 13 30
145277105 Z -19 44 K - 15 30
146354001 D -8 10 K -19 30
146427001 Cc -10-1 8 183797009 Z - 566 44
M - 47 34 183798001 Z - 64 46
146532001 F -19 20 210973001 Z - 29 44
F - 56 22 Z - 64-3 46
F -6 20 211964001 Z - 64-4 46
146592001 M- 21 34 213650001 zZ -3 44
146598001 A-7 4 Z - 64-9 46
R -1-3 42
146762001 R -1-8 42
147363000 K - 38 32
147893009 Z - 69 44

From the library of: Superior géwing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





